FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	HENRY TRICKETT SHARP
Date of death:	09/08/2022
Last known residential address of deceased:	39 Waverley Street, Bellerive Tasmania
Address in Will:	72 Kirwan Street, Floreat Park, Western Australia
Date of Will:	13/01/1986
Executor named in Will:	Instituted: The West Australian Public Trustee
Full name of applicant:	ALISON RENEE JAQUET as Personal Representative of SUSANNE-MARIE KAYE SHARP
Address of applicant:	1803/140 Wellington Rd, East Brisbane, QLD
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Stranger in blood
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	McMullen Lawyers
Address for service:	First Floor, 2 Bayfield Street, Rosny Park Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: letters of administration with the Will dated 13/01/1986 annexed

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Henry Trickett Sharp McMullen Lawyers PO Box 416 Rosny Park TAS 7018